Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

02-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ťΤ

101980283	
To the Compissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Adrianus Theodorus Maria BISSCHOPS	VOORBIJ GROEP B.V.
12-4-01	P.O. Box 228 NL-1420 AE UITHOORN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	the Netherlands
□ yes ☑ no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: November 19, 2001	□ yes ☑ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 099	80545
	n, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) /Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	l hed? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
\	8. Deposit Account No.
)	19-4880
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.	
Muchaland	December 4, 2001
Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No.	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patents	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

BISSCHOPS, Adrianus Theodorus Maria

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Dotterbloemkreek 21

NL-2353 JA LEIDERDORP

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Process and device for producing a pile in the earth

for which I/we have:

filed an application for United States Letters Patent (a)

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters Patent on and

respectively; and

National phase of international application PCT/NL00/00379 filed 5 June 2000

WHEREAS, Voorbij Groep B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

whose post office address is:

P.O. Box 228

NL-1420 AE UITHOORN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 19 November 2001

PATENT

REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0792